December 8, 2020

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2020-284

AWARDING CONTRACT TO VIPLY, LLC

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach requires an Electronic Beach Badge System; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach, fees are set at 2.9% (Total value of the offered badge/pass) + \$1.30 per pass sold; and

WHEREAS, there are no upfront fees, no ongoing fees, and no hardware or Wi-Fi is required; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach that a contract is awarded to Viply, LLC for the aforementioned compensation for the Calendar Year 2021.

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Engelstad	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Deputy Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the December 8, 2020 meeting.

Crica Kostyz

Erica Kostyz, RMC, ČMR Municipal Clerk